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TRENTON. & BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES
April 3, 2019 TRENTON, NJ Mzchael] Connolly

Direct Phone 973-200-7412
Direct Fax 973-200-7470

Office of the Secretary

Aida Camacho

New Jersey Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue, 3rd Floor, Suite 314
Post Office Box 350

Trenton, New Jersey 08625

meonnolly@cozen.com
VIA REGULAR U.S. MAIL AND ELECTRONIC MAIL %”/ﬁq
97811

Re:  Change of Law Firms — New Contact Information
In the Matter of the Verified Petition of Jersey Central Power & Light Company For
Approval of the Sale and Conveyance of Certain Portions of its Property in South
Brunswick Township, Middlesex County, New Jersey and the Transfer of a Certain License
in Connection Therewith Pursuant to N.J.S.A. 48:3-7 and N.J.A.C. 14:1-5.6
BPU Docket No. EM19030357

Dear Secretary Camacho:

Please be advised that Michael J. Connolly and Gregory Eisenstark have a new law firm
affiliation and contact information as follows:

Michael J. Connolly Gregory Eisenstark

Cozen O'Connor Cozen O'Connor

One Gateway Center, Suite 2600 One Gateway Center, Suite 2600
Newark, New Jersey 07102 Newark, New Jersey 07102

T: 973-200-7412 T: 973-200-7411

F: 973-200-7470 F: 973-200-7465

Email: mconnolly@cozen.com Email: geisenstark@cozen.com

By copy of this letter, we request that all parties update their service lists and email
distribution lists for this matter. Thank you for your kind attention to this request.

Sincerely,
COZEN O' CONNOR

//%LM’/

Michael J. Connolly .2~

By:
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One Gateway Center, Suite 2600, Newark, NJ 07102
973-622-6300  800.523.1900 973-200-7510 Fax  cozen.com



JERSEY CENTRAL POWER & LIGHT COMPANY

In the Matter of the Verified Petition of Jersey Central Power & Light Company For Approval of the Sale
and Conveyance of Certain Portions of its Property in South Brunswick Township, Middlesex County, New
Jersey and the Transfer of a Certain License in Connection Therewith Pursuant to N.J.S.A. 48:3-7 and NJ.

A.C. 14:1-5.6.
BPU Docket No. EM19030357
AMENDED/REVISED SERVICE LIST
*JCP&L, *JCP&L *JCP&L

M. A. Mader, Director

New. Jersey Rates

Jersey Central Power & Light
Company

300 Madison Avenue

P.O. Box 1911

Morristown, New Jersey 07960
(973) 401-8697

mamader@ﬁrstenergycorg.com

T. Donadio, Staff Analyst
Rates & Regulatory Affairs
Jersey Central Power & Light
Company

300 Madison Avenue

P.O. Box 1911

Morristown, New Jersey 07960
(973)401-8708
tdonadio@firstenergycorp.com

Joshua E. Levin

FirstEnergy Service Company
76 S. Main Street

Akron, OH 44308

(330) 384-5690
jlevin@firsteneregycorp.com

*JCP&L

James O'Toole

Jersey Central Power & Light
Company

300 Madison Avenue

P.O. Box 1911

Morristown, New Jersey 07960
(973) 401-8296.

jotoole@firstenergycorp.com

*JCP&T,

Michael Espinoza

Jersey Central Power &

Light Company

300 Madison Avenue

P.O. Box 1911

Morristown, New Jersey 07960
(973) 401-8255

mmesginozag @ﬁrstenergycorg.com

*JCP&L

Michelle D. Plum
FirstEnergy Service Company
5001 NASA Bivd.

Fairmont, WV 26554

Tel: 304-534-7953

Cell: 412-605-8231

Fax: 234-678-2564
mplum@firstenergycorp.com

*JCP&L

Lauren Lepkoski, Esq.
FirstEnergy Service Company
2800 Pottsville Pike

Reading, Pennsylvania 19601
(630) 921-6213
llepkoski@firstenergycorp.com

*JCP&L

Michael J. Connolly, Esq.
Cozen O’Connor

One Gateway Center

Suite 2600

Newark, New Jersey 07102
(973) 200-7412

mconnolly@cozen.com

*JCP&L

Gregory Eisenstark, Esq.
Cozen O’Connor

One Gateway Center

Suite 2600

Newark, New Jersey 07102
(973) 200-7411

geisenstark@cozen.com

*JCP&L

James A. Meade, Esq.
FirstEnergy Service Company
800 Cabin Hill Drive,
Greensburg, PA 15601

(724) 838-6965
jmeade@firstenergycorp.com

**BPU
Office of Secretary

New Jersey Board of Public
Utilities

Attn: Aida Camacho

44 South Clinton Street, 9th Floor
PO Box 350

Trenton, New Jersey 08625-0350
Board.secretary@bpu.nj.gov

**BPU
Paul Flanagan

Executive Director

NJ Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue,
10th floor

P.0O.Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
Paul. Flanagan@bpu.nj.gov




**BPU

Stacy Peterson, Director

Board of Public Utilities

Division of Energy

44 South Clinton Avenue, 9" Floor
P.O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350

(609) 292-4517

stacy.peterson@bpu.state.nj.us

“*BPU

Noreen Giblin, Chief Counsel
Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue, 9" Floor
P. 0. Box 350

Trenton, New Jersey 08625-0350
(609) 292-1573
Noreen.Giblin@bpu.nj.gov

**BPU

Thomas Walker, Director

Office of State Energy Services
Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue - 9" Floor
P. O. Box 350

Trenton, New Jersey 08625-0350
(609) 777-3327

Thomas. Walker@bpu.nj.gov

**BPU
Bethany Rocque-Romaine, Esq.

NIJ Board of Public Utilities

Legal Specialist

44 South Clinton Avenue, 10% floor
P.O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
Bethanv.rocque-
romaine@bpu.state.nj.us

**BPU

Megan Lupo, Esq.

NJ Board of Public Utilities

Legal Specialist

44 South Clinton Avenue, 10" floor
P.O.Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
Megan.lupo@bpu.nj.gov

**BPU
Christopher Oprysk

NJ Board of Public Utilities
Division of Energy

44 South Clinton Ave

P.0O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625

Phone: 609-292-6886

Christopher.Oprysk(@bpu.nj.gov

**DAG
Geoff Gersten
Deputy Attorney General
Division of Law, Public Utilities
124 Halsey Street
P.O. Box 45029
Newark, NJ 07101
eoff. gersten(@dol.Ips.state.nj.us

*DAG
Patricia A. Krogman, DAG

N.J. Dept of Law & Public Safety
Division of Law

124 Halsey Street, 5th Fir.

P.O. Box 45029

Newark NJ 07101

(973) 648-3441
patricia.krogman@dol.Ips.state.nj.us

**DAG

Caroline Vachier, DAG

N.J. Dept. of Law & Public Safety
Division of Law

124 Halsey Street, 5th Fir.

P.O. Box 45029 Newark NJ 07101
(973) 648-3709
caroline.vachier@dol.lps.state nj.us

**Rate Counsel

Stephanie Brand, Esq.
Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4" Floor
P.O. Box 003

Trenton, NJ 08625

(609) 984-1460
sbrand@rpa.state.nj.us

**Rate Counsel

Ami Morita, Esq.

Division of Rate Counsef

140 East Front Street, 4" Floor
P.O. Box 003

Trenton, NJ 08625

(609) 984-1460
amorita@rpa.state.nj.us

**Rate Counsel

Lisa Gurkas

Office Manager/Paralegal
Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4® Floor
P.O. Box 003

Trenton, NJ 08625

(609) 984-1460
lgurkas@rpa.nj.gov

*Indicates by electronic mail only;

**Indicates Service by Regular U.S. Mail and Electronic Mail




